
 
 

Elevator Advisory Board Contact List 
 
 

 
Bobby Batchelor 

GA Elevator 
110 W. Mandal Lane 
Cochran, GA 31014 

478-714-1044 bobby@gaelevator.com 
 

Ken Donner 

Van Deusen & Associates 
3653 Canton Road, Suite 205 

Marietta, GA 30066 
O- 404-532-1980 

Cell: 770-880-2273 
kdonner@vdassoc.com 

 

Mark Gallman 
BOMA Representative 

770-778-5002 
gallman3465@comcast.net 

 

Michael Graff 
American Elevator of Atlanta, Inc. 

4177 Suwanee Dam Road 
Suwanee, GA 30024 

770-300-0011 
mgraff@aelevator.com 

 

Jake Jakobson 

Technical Service Manager 
Custom Industrial Products, Inc. 

360 East Drive 
Melbourne, FL 32904 

321-728-3355 jake@customindprod.com 
 

John Gillespie 
President/CEO 

SOUTHERN INSPECTION GROUP 
A private elevator inspection firm. 

404-769-1124 
jgillespie@southerninspectiongroup.com 
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R.Kenji Tillman, RA 
Architect /Project Manager 

BCA Studios/Architects  
1 W. Court Square  
Decatur, Ga 30030 

770-963-8989 
Kenji@bcamail.com 

 

Nathan Quarles 
Schindler Elevator Corporation 

6600 Highlands Parkway 
Smyrna, Georgia 30082 

770-319-2956 
Cell: 404379-7138 

Nathan.quarles@schindler.com 
 

Robert Barber  
Premier Elevator Co., Inc. 

(Chairperson) 
230 Andrew Drive 

Stockbridge, GA 30281 
770-389-4951 

                                                                         robert@premier-elevator.com 

 
Scott Russell  

(Vice Chairperson)  
National Coordinator 

Elevator Industry Work Preservation Fund (EIWPF) 
374 Maynard Terrace, SE 

Atlanta, GA 30316 
404 378-6208 

Cell: 404-429-6133 srussell@eiwpf.org 
 

Stewart Smith 
Vice President, Commercial Sales 

Genesis Elevator Co. 
5205 Stilesboro Road, NW, Suite 120 

Kennesaw, GA 30152 
Stewart.s@genesiselevator.com 

 

Keith Chambers 
MARTA/CEI-Director (OVT) 

2424 Piedmont Road, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30324-3311 

404-848-3227 kchambers@itsmarta.com 
 

Gregory E. Janda 
Construction Engineer 

Alimak Group USA, Inc. 
457 Nathan Dean Drive 

Suite 105-322 

Dallas, GA 30.30 
1(713)-640-8500 

Greg.janda@alimakgroup.com 
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